

Ashmanhaugh Parish Council invites you to the

Annual Parish Meeting

On

Wednesday 17th May 2023 at 8.00pm in the Preston Rooms (following the Annual Parish Council meeting)

This is your chance to meet the Parish Councillors and raise any issues that you may have or thoughts about the year ahead.

Ashmanhaugh Clubs, Committees and Groups will be invited to give a short report on their activities during the last year.

Refreshments available

* * *

All welcome - We look forward to seeing you there.

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Agree minutes of the previous meeting 3^{rd} May 2022
- 2. Norfolk Police Beat Manager Report for the Village
- 3. Annual Chair's report
- 4. District and County Councillor's report
- 5. Church Warden's report
- 6. Preston Rooms report
- 7. Cricket Club report
- 8. Poor's Land report
- 9. Parishioners' matters

Harry Buxton Chair to the Parish Council

Sarah Martin - Clerk & Responsible Financial Officer